Town of Lyman

Select Board Notice of Public Hearing

11 South Waterboro Rd Lyman, ME 04002

The Select Board will hold a public hearing on **June 5th**, **at 6:00pm** located at the Lyman Town Hall for the purpose of presenting information and allowing public comment regarding two warrant articles, Article 42 & Article 43, added to annual Town meeting warrant

ARTICLE 42: To see if the Town will vote to move from GMFR Special Liability Account known as Sale of Fire Truck, in the amount of \$2,777.50 from the sale of a 1993 Freightliner into the existing non-lapsing reserve account known as GMFR Vehicle Reserve Account.

Select Board Vote: 5-0-0 Budget Committee Vote: No Vote

ARTICLE 43: To see if the Town will vote to carry forward from fiscal year 2022/2023 into fiscal year 2023/2024 the unexpended balance in the funds from the sale of SCBA Equipment in the amount of **\$850.00** to be deposited into the existing non-lapsing reserve account known as GMFR Facility Capital Fund

Select Board Vote: 5-0-0 Budget Committee Vote: No Vote

The Select Board's regular meeting will follow after the public hearing.

Town Of Lyman
11 South Waterboro Rd
Lyman ME 04002
Select Board

selectboard@lyman-me.gov

Tel. (207)-247-0642 Fax. (207-499-7563